City of Wharton

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC City of Wharton 979-532-2491 979-532-0181 (f)



www.cityofwharton.com

City of Wharton Severe Weather Garbage Collection

Wharton, TX, January 15, 2024- Due to the inclement weather, GFL has suspended residential and commercial services for the day. GFL will be following the weather conditions hourly for the next couple of days and will make the determination on the collection services schedule. The City of Wharton will provide further information as it becomes available. Sorry for the inconvenience this may cause.

###